Winton JC (nominations)
WINTON JC @ ASCOT PARK 2 23 Nov 2025

Track: Soft6
Weather: Overcast
Rail: Out 3m | No Rain Las

# 1 WINTON CUP

1400m, $35000, OPN HCP,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
KING OF THE CASTLE

SIR STERLING

GO LOTTE

SESTINA

TOMASINA

WILLIS

SAINT BATHANS (AUS)
WHERE'S WALLY
BALZANO

GIVEALITTLE

ENDEAN AFFAIR

EX AYE

FLYING DUBAWI (AUS)
13 nominations

#2

2200m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
A MANDARIN
LOCHNABERRY
ALLIBOR (AUS)
VINO VALENTINO
SHORT

DIVINE SPIRIT

LILY OF THE VALLEY
LOVELOCK

ENDEAN ACE

9 nominations

#3

1200m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
HENRY HUBBER
ROCHELLO
INDUSTRIALIST
TADITA

LEMON CURD

FLASH ROCA
MAGNASTAR

MORE SASS

WHINY MEOW
VANTAANA

ICE COLD GOLD (AUS)
11 nominations

Printed On 18 November 2025 12:12

84
82
79
79
79
78
76
76
68
65
60
59
53

75
72
71
70
68
65
62
61
58

77
72
71
71
70
69
69
66
61
55
53

#4

1600m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
DIVINE SPIRIT
MAMAEA

BELAGIO BOY

IT'S MARLIN

STOUT

THE DIVINER
BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS)
CIMARRON

GRUFFALO

OMINOUS

YOO HOO JOoY
HIGHLAND FLING

NO BOUQUET

LEONA

REBAL AGENT
SAVIOUR

ENDEAN ACE

MONTE KHAN

RAPID

GENTLE BEN

MATETSI

LEROY

FLYING DUBAWI (AUS)
SIMSALA

24 nominations

#5

1400m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
GENERATION JOY
MONAGHAN BOY
SABRINA HALL
CLAUDIUS MAXIMUSS
COCKAHOOP

CUPID'S ARROW
PRETTY FLY (AUS)
BONSAI BOB

ENDEAN AFFAIR
HIGHLAND FLING
MEGALOMANIAC
AMERICAN CHEVAL (AUS)
LIVING IN HOPE
SAILOR GIRL
SAVIOUR

STYGIAN

EXPLOSIVE LASS

LADY DIVA

RAPID

FLYING DUBAWI (AUS)
SIMSALA

65
64
62
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
61
60
60
59
59
59
58
58
58
57
55
54
53
51

64
64
64
61
61
61
61
60
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
53
51

HANALEI STAR
LEQ'S HIPPO
23 nominations

#6

1600m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
FOUROFUS

MARELLA MISS

OCEAN BOULEVARD
RAY'S AWAKE

FIRST EMINENT

AYE YOU

EIVAN

IMPERIAL THINKER (AUS)
CAPTAIN DAVO
DANIELLISH

BEE HAVEN

GENNARO

LOOSE KNICKERS
REACHER

14 nominations

#7

1400m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
BEAUJOLAIS
SWOOMEE SWAN
ENSIGN JACK

MINNIE THE MOOCHER
VENETIAN (AUS)
TAFFETA

AMUSING

FASHION ROYALE
GENNARO

JIKON

NEEDNOMAN

ONISHA

QUEEN OF THE NORTH
SADALSUUD (ARG)
SHOT THE GAP
WASZAS WONDER

16 nominations

#8

1200m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
DRACARYS

GLADIUS

MELO

OUT OF THE PICTURE
COURTE XENA

50
50

59
52
52
51
50
49
49

46
46
45
45
45
45

53
53
52
51
50
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

53
52
51
50
49

SO BRASSY
CHEEKYLITTLEFELLA
HURRICANE DOLLY
TAFFETA

AMUSING

CHARI

FASHION ROYALE
HELLO HAYLEY

JUST BRENT

LITTLE AMBER

NELLY IN THE ROUGH
NIKA DELOIRE
ONISHA

QUEEN OF THE NORTH
VAUCLUSE
WYNDSTRUCK

21 nominations

49
47
46
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

Page 1 of 2



Winton JC (nominations)
WINTON JC @ ASCOT PARK 2 23 Nov 2025

Notes:

Head Stipe - Rebecca Haley 021 716
978

The following races will remain open
until 9.00am Wednesday 19
November

R65 -1600

R75 - 1200

R75 - 2200

NZTR in conjunction with the club
may look to divide the R65 1600
provided there are sufficient entries at
withdrawal time.

Apprentice Riders:

Kendra Bakker (a3) 021 0906 7247
Ayush Mudhoo (a3) 027 284 2671
Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212

Senior Riders:

Tina Comignaghi c¢/- 021 556 712
Billy Jacobson c/- 027 246 9699
Brett Murray 022 456 1359

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.

Printed On 18 November 2025 12:12

Page 2 of 2



