# Winton JC (nominations)

## WINTON JC @ ASCOT PARK 2 23 Nov 2025

			# 4		HANALEI STAR	50	SO BRASSY	49
Track: Weather:	Soft6 Overcast		1600m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benc	hmark	LEO'S HIPPO	50	CHEEKYLITTLEFELLA	47
Rail:	Overcast Out 3m   No Rai	n l ac	Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		23 nominations		HURRICANE DOLLY	46
		TT EGS	DIVINE SPIRIT	65			TAFFETA	46
# 1 WINTON CUP			MAMAEA	64	# 6		AMUSING	45
1400m, \$35000, OPN HCP,			BELAGIO BOY	62	1600m, \$18500, MDN,		CHARI	45
Starting Limit:	12. Ballots: 6		IT'S MARLIN	62			FASHION ROYALE	45
	KING OF THE CASTLE 84		STOUT	62	Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6	50	HELLO HAYLEY	45
SIR STERLING		82	THE DIVINER	62	FOUROFUS	59	JUST BRENT	45
GO LOTTE		<i>79</i>	BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS)	61	MARELLA MISS	<i>52</i>	LITTLE AMBER	45
SESTINA		<i>79</i>	CIMARRON	61	OCEAN BOULEVARD	<i>52</i>	NELLY IN THE ROUGH	45
TOMASINA			GRUFFALO	61	RAY'S AWAKE	51	NIKA DELOIRE	45
WILLIS 78		OMINOUS	61	FIRST EMINENT	50	ONISHA	45	
	SAINT BATHANS (AUS) 76		YOO HOO JOY	61	AYE YOU	49	QUEEN OF THE NORTH	45
WHERE'S WALLY 76		HIGHLAND FLING	60	EIVAN	49	VAUCLUSE	45	
BALZANO			NO BOUQUET	60	IMPERIAL THINKER (AUS)	47	WYNDSTRUCK	45
GIVEALITTLE 65		LEONA	59	CAPTAIN DAVO	46	21 nominations		
ENDEAN AFFAIR 60		REBAL AGENT	59	DANIELLISH	46			
EX AYE 59		SAVIOUR	59	BEE HAVEN	45			
( /		53	ENDEAN ACE	58	GENNARO	45		
13 nominations		MONTE KHAN	58	LOOSE KNICKERS	45			
			RAPID	58	REACHER	45		
# 2			GENTLE BEN	<i>57</i>	14 nominations			
2200m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark			MATETSI	55				
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6			LEROY	54	# 7			
A MANDARIN 75		FLYING DUBAWI (AUS)	53	1400m, \$18500, MDN,				
LOCHNABERRY	(	72	SIMSALA	51	Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6			
ALLIBOR (AUS		71	24 nominations		BEAUJOLAIS	53		
VINO VALENTI		70			SWOOMEE SWAN	53		
SHORT 68		# F		ENSIGN JACK	52			
	DIVINE SPIRIT 65		# 5		MINNIE THE MOOCHER	51		
LILY OF THE VALLEY 62		1400m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark		VENETIAN (AUS)	50			
LOVELOCK		61	Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		TAFFETA	46		
ENDEAN ACE		58	GENERATION JOY	64	AMUSING	45		
	9 nominations		Monaghan Boy	64	FASHION ROYALE	45		
2			Sabrina Hall	64	GENNARO	45		
			CLAUDIUS MAXIMUSS	61	JIKON	45		
# 3	00 750 1		COCKAHOOP	61	NEEDNOMAN	45		
1200m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark			CUPID'S ARROW	61	ONISHA	45		
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		PRETTY FLY (AUS)	61	QUEEN OF THE NORTH	45			
HENRY HUBBE	R	<i>77</i>	BONSAI BOB	60	SADALSUUD (ARG)	45		
ROCHELLO		72	ENDEAN AFFAIR	60	SHOT THE GAP	45		
INDUSTRIALIS	т	71	HIGHLAND FLING	60	WASZAS WONDER	45		
TADITA		71	MEGALOMANIAC	60	16 nominations			
LEMON CURD		70	AMERICAN CHEVAL (AUS)	59				
FLASH ROCA		69	LIVING IN HOPE	59	# 8			
MAGNASTAR		69	SAILOR GIRL	59	1200m, \$18500, MDN,			
MORE SASS		66	SAVIOUR	59				
WHINY MEOW		61	STYGIAN	59	Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6			
VANTAANA		55	EXPLOSIVE LASS	58	DRACARYS	<i>53</i>		
ICE COLD GOLD (AUS) 53		LADY DIVA	58	GLADIUS	52 51			
11 nominat	tions		RAPID	58	MELO	51 50		
			FLYING DUBAWI (AUS)	53	OUT OF THE PICTURE	50 40		
			SIMSALA	51	COURTE XENA	49		

# Winton JC (nominations)

### WINTON JC @ ASCOT PARK 2 23 Nov 2025

Notes:

Head Stipe - Rebecca Haley 021 716 978

The following races will remain open until 9.00am Wednesday 19 November R65 -1600

R65 -1600 R75 - 1200 R75 - 2200

NZTR in conjunction with the club may look to divide the R65 1600 provided there are sufficient entries at withdrawal time.

Apprentice Riders: Kendra Bakker (a3) 021 0906 7247 Ayush Mudhoo (a3) 027 284 2671 Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212

Senior Riders: Tina Comignaghi c/- 021 556 712 Billy Jacobson c/- 027 246 9699 Brett Murray 022 456 1359

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE Following consultation with the New Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.

#### Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times. Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing the stalls area.